AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT e EAISOE 0 0 - OFl PomEn

1 4
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
P00011 See Block 16C
6. ISSUED BY CODE | TCE /DM/DC-LAGUNA 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE |I CE/DM/DC-LAGUNA
ICE/Detent Mngt/Detent Contract-LAG ICE/Detent Mngt/Detent Contract-LAG
Immigration and Customs Enforcement Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management Office of Acquisition Management
24000 Avila Road, [bW6Y | 24000 Avila Road, [hWAY |
attn: [(b)6): [(bY6): (bUTNC) | Attn: [(bWBY | [b)6): (b)T7WC) |
Laguna Niguel CA 92677 Laguna Niguel CA 92677
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) (x) [#A- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

GEO GROUP INC THE

621 NW 53RD ST STE 700 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
BOCA RATON FL 334878242

% |10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
HSCEDM-15-D-00015

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 6127064650000 |FAC'L'TYCODE 09/24/2015

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[JThe above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [is extended. [ Jis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and retumning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By
separale letter or lelegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes

reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
e FAR 52.222-43 - Fair Labor Standards Act and Service Contract Labor Standards - Price Adjustment.........

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Cis not. [x]is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
DUNS Number: 612706465

COR POC: [(b)(6); (b)(7)(C) | (253) 779b)(6)| e-mail address,
[(b)Y(6): (b)7)CY |

Alternate COR POC: [(hvay rhvTvey ] (253) 779{(0)N6)| email address,
()(6); (b)(7)(C) |

Finance POC: [B)(B) MX7NC) | (206) 835-(0)6| e-mail address, [B)B); (BYT)C)

Thls b)(s), (b)(?)(C) e unit prices of the contract.

ent referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as herelofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect .

| 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

—The Gea Gfoun_Ing (0)(E); (o)(7)(C)
158. CONTRA! b Hos il I r—

)6); (R)(7)(C)

_— |45/ :
(s _
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 A ! ( STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

2020-ICLI-00017 1486



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET |, <o oym-15-p-00015/P00011 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
GEO GROUP INC THE
ITEM NO SUPPLIESISERVICES QUANTITY JuNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
This modification does not obligate funds. There
are no funds associated with this contract. All

funds obligated are through the issuance of a
task order.

The CLINs with unit price that are amended are as
follows:

1. CLIN 2001A from j(b)4) |

per day.

2. CLIN 2001B from {{h¥4d) |per

3. CLIN 2002a from {b¥4) per month to
b)(4) per month.

4. CLIN 2002E from{b)(4) per
hour.

S. CLIN 2002F from [(b)4) per month to
hi(4) per month.

6. CLIN 3001A frorrl(b)(4) |

per day.

7. CLIN 3001B from|(b)4) | per
day.

8. CLIN 30022 from{hM4\ __ Jper month to
[ Jper month.

9. CLIN 3002E from|(b)}4) |[per hour tol|b)}4) |per
hour.

10. CLIN 3002F fromj(b){4) per month to
b)(4) per month.

11. CLIN 4001A fromper day to

per day.

12. CLIN 4001B from [P)X4) |per day to[b)@) | per

day.

13. CLIN 40022 from |[(b)(4) per month to
b)(4) per month.

14. CLIN 4002E from|b)4) |per hour td(b)}4)

per hour.
Continued

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

2020-ICLI-00017 1487

OPTIONAL FORM 335 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

HSCEDM-15-D-00015/P00011 3
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
GEO GROUP INC THE
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(n) (B) (C) |(D) (E) (F)
15. CLIN 4002F fron(P)4) per month to
h)(4) per month-
16. CLIN 5001A from [@)#) per day tol|(b)(4)
per day.
17. CLIN 5001B from |(b)(4) | per day tol(b)(4) |per
day.
18. CLIN 5002A from|(b)(4) ber month to
b)(4) per month.
19. CLIN 5002E from|(b}{(4) | per hour tol|(b)}4)
per hour.
20. CLIN 5002F fromf(b)(4) per month to
(b)(4) Iper month.
21. CLIN 6001A from|(b)(4) per day to |(b)(4)
per day.
22. CLIN 6001B from[bY4) per day tofP)4) |per
day.
22. CLIN 6002A from|(b)}(4) per month to
$363,941.15 per month.
23. CLIN 6002E from{(b)(4) |per hour td(b)}4)
per hour.
24. CLIN 6002F from|(b)(4) per month to
(b)(4) per month.
25 CLIN 7001A from fb)(4) per day to|b)4)
per day.
26. CLIN 7001B from|(b)4) |per day to $52.97 per
day.
27. CLIN 7002A& from [(b)(4) per month to
ll(b)(4) per month.
28. CLIN 7002E from [b)(4) ber hour tolfb)4)
per hour.
29. CLIN 7002F froml|(b)(4) per month to
b)(4) |per month.
30. CLIN 80012 from[b)4) per day tolb)4)
Continued
NSN 7540-01-152-B067 CQPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
2020-ICLI-00017 1488 FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

FAGE OF

HSCEDM-15-D-00015/P00011 4
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
GEO GROUP INC THE
ITEM NO, SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
per day.
31. CLIN 8001B from|(b¥}{4) per dav tofb¥4) per
day.
32. CLIN B8002A from(bx4) per month to
i(b“4} per month.
33. CLIN 8002E from{b)4) |[per hour td(b)}4)
per hour.
34. CLIN 8002F from|[(b)}(4) per month to
b)(4) per month.
35. CLIN 9001Aa froml|(b}4) per day Lo(bx4)
per day.
36. CLIN 9001B from [(b)4) |per day to|b)4) |per
day.
37. CLIN 9002A fronfb)(4) per month to
b)(4) per month.
38. CLIN 9002E from bx4) per hour to bx4)
per hour.
39. CLIN 9002F fromlfb)4) per month to
b)}(4) per month.
40. cLIN 9004A from[b)(4) | per day to[b)4)
per day
41. CLIN 9004B from|b)(4) |per day to $53.54 per
day.
42. CLIN 9005A. fron(bx4) per month to
b)(4) per month.
43. CLIN 9005 from|b)(4) |per hour to [(B)4)
per hour.
44. CLIN 9005F froml|b)(4) per month to
(bY(4) per month.
Exempt Action: Y Sensitive Award: NONE
Discount Terms:
Net 30
FOB: Destination
Period of Performance: 09/28/2017 to 09/27/2019
NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OFTIONAL FORM 336 {4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110
2020-ICLI-00017 1489



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

ma

1 CONTRACTID CODE

PAGE OF PAGES
1| 3

AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO

3 EFFECTIVE DATE
10 See 16C

Block C

4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO
PRO-17-L005

5 PROJECT NO. (If appiicable)

@

ISSUED BY CODE

LE |7

CE/DM/DC-LAGUNA

7 ADMINISTERED BY (If other than itern &)

lCEfP“TQWV Mngt/Detent Contract-LAG

1igration and Customs Enforcement
f Acquisition Management
Hoad, |[(hVMRY-
A2 mw: AhVRY

Laguna Niguel CA 92677
B Abd

ICE/Detent Mngt/Detent
r,ﬂG

Immigration C u‘“t oms

CODE

ICE/

DM

T
LaGh

rTRTT

JINA

Contract-LAG
Enforcement

1agement

i, [ty |

Laguna Niguel CA 9267

3

R Y

NAM

= AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No . street, county, State and ZIP Code)

GROL

NC THE
21 NW ‘t.’:iRD ST STE 700
OCA RATON FL 334878242

9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

98 DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

® |HSCEDM-15-D-00015

10A M ODIF]CJ’\TIO.! OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
[

108 DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

FACILITY CODE

09/24/2015

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[[]The abave numbered solictation 1s amended as set forth in ltem 14 Tho hour and date specified for receipt of Otfers

DIS axtended

[:]ls not extended

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing

Items B and 15, and returning

separate lelter or lelegram which includes a reference to the soliatation and amendment numbers

copies of the amendment. (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitled . or (c) By
FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER I by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or latter, providad each telegram or letter makes
reference to the sclicitation and this amendment, and is received prior fo the cpening hour and dale specified

12 AC COUT TING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14

CHECK ONE A

b

THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spealy authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO INITEM 10A

o

THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office
appropnation date, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT ISE

ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

Option to Exend the Term of the Contract

copias to tha issuing office

D. OTHER (Speafy type of modification and authonty)
X FAR 52.217 - §,
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [®is not Ois required to sign this document and return
14 DESCRIPTION OF
DUNS Number: 612706465
Cor POC: [(BXBY: (bUTUC)Y | (253) 7794b)6)

[(b)6): (bX7XC)

 (hYRY (hMTMC) | |

[0)(6): (b}(T}(C} |

253) 77{b)Y6). kmail addr

ass
58 ;

MENDMENTMOCIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including sobaifation/contract subject matier where feasible )

Alternate COR P0OC: )b)(6); (206)8354b)Y6 | email address, |(b)(6); (bX(7)C)

ce

PO

oc |(b)(6) O)7)(C) | |

ress,

(b)(6); (b)(7)(C)

Except as provided herein, all torms and ccnditions of the docurnent referenced in llem 8 A or 10A, as hereloforo changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pnnt)

| BT

MAME A8 TITIE NE COMTRASTINS AL

()(6); (b)(7)(C)

158 CONTRACTORI/OFFERCR

15C DATE SIGNED

{Sipnature of person authonzed 1y sign)

ICER (Type or pr

nt)

16C. DATE SIGNED

417

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edition unusable

2020-ICLI-00017

1490

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescnbed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53 243



REFERENCE NO COF DOCLUMENT BEING CONTINUED

FAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET| i ccppm-15-D-00015/P00010C 2 | 3
NAME OF QFFZROR OR CONTRACTOR
SEC GRCUP TWC THE
ITEM NOQ SUFPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UMIT UMIT PRICE AMQUNT
A (8} ) | E) (F)

This modification is to:

:. Erercise the Second Option Pericd under FAR
clause 52.217-9 Cption te Extend the Term of the
Contract for the period c¢f September 28, 2017
through September 27, 2018, CLINs in the Second
Option Period that will be exercised are:

CLIN 2001A
LIN 20018
CLIN 2002A
CLIN 20C2ZB
CLIN 2002C
CLIN 20020
CLIN 2CCZE
CLIN 2007F
CLIN 2002

LETE c B & N i R 7

B ¢

,,
»l
—~

=

2. Heplace Attachment I of the contract with the
new Department of Labor Wage Determination No.
2015-5539, Revision Ng 5, Date of Revision,
08/03/2017; Cepartment cf Labor Wage
Determination No. 2015-5563, Revisicn 3, Date of
Revision, 0B/03/2017; Department of Labor wWage
Determination No. 2015-55344, Revisicon 3, Date of
Revision, 08/03/2017:; Department of Laker Hage
Determination No., 2015-5572, Revision 3, Date of
Revision, 0B/03/2017. The Wage Determinaticns
are attached with this Standard Form (SF) 33.

In accordance with FAR 52,222-43, Fair Labor
Standards Act and Service Contract Act-Price
Adiustment (Multiple Year and Option Contracts)
f2v "The Conptractor shail naotlly the Centracsting
Qifticer of any increase claimed under this clause
within 30 days after receiving a new wage
determination gnless this notificat:on period is

externded 1n writing by the Contract:ng Off.cerz.
The Contractor shall promptly notity the
Contracting Officer of any decrease under this
clauvse, but nothing in the clause shall proclude
the Government from asserting a claim within the
period permitted by law. The notice shall contain
a statement of the amcunt claimed and any
reievant supporting data, including payrolil
records that the Contracting Cfficer may
rcasonably roguire. Upon agreement of the
parties, the contract price, contraclt unit price
labor rates, cr fixed hourly rates shall he
modified in writing. The Contractor shall
Continued

NEMN T540.01-157-B0&T

2020-ICLI-00017 1491

CRTHCHAL FORM 338 (4-88)
Spansared by G54
FAR 4B CFRY 43 11§



co NUATION REFEREMCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE QF
NTI SHEET| ;508 DM-15-D-00015/200010 3 3
NAME OF OQFFERDR OR COMTRACTCOR
GEO GROUP INC THE
ITEM ND. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY fJulIT LURIT PRICE AMQUNT
(A) (B) © | (E) (F)

continue performance pending agreement on or
determination of any such adjustment and its
effective date.”

This medification does not obligate funds. There
are nc funds associated with this contract. All

funds are obligated through the issuance cf Task

Crder.

Exempt Action: Y Sensitive Award: NORE
Discount Terms:
Net 30
FOB: Destination
Period of Performance; 0%/28/2017 to 0%/27/2018

HGH 7540-01-152-8C0T

2020-ICLI-00017 1492

CPTICHAL FORM 338 (4-33)
Bpaniaied by GRA
FAR 48 CFAY 32510



